2019-2020

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMME ON INCOME TAX AND
RETURN FILING

A. SYLLABUS
Module 1 {6 hours)

. Introduction of Tax (Direct and Indirect)

. Tax Resident (Resident and Non-Resident)
. Sources of Income

° Deductions and Gross Total Income

o Tax Filing (Introduction)

Learning outcomes: After successful completion of this module candidate will
be able to understand the basic structure of Direct Tax.

Module 2 (7 hours)

. E-Filing, Filing up income tax returns by various types of assesses and
documentation.
Tax Planning, Avoidance and Evasion.
. Double Taxation Avoidance
. Penalties and Prosecution

Learning outcomes: After successful completion of this module candidate will

be able to file return of various assesses. (_——/\

Module 3 (5 hours) ) &

o Heads of income (Introduction)

Dr. A RAJASEKARAN
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PG Dept. of Commerce
Sree Natayana Callege, Kollam- 691081
- drrajasekaran76@gmail.com
Mob: 974549701~



Income from Salary
income from House Property
Income from Business or Profession

Learning outcomes: After successful completion of this module candidate will
be able to different heads of income

Module 4 (7 hours)

® Income from Capital gain

® Income from other source

® Set off and carry forward of losses

Learning outcomes:- After successful completion of this module candidate will
be able to process their GST through E-Resources.

PROJECT WORK

The student shall be required to write a Project Report based on the case study
of any aspect of either of Income Tax . He/She shall focus on a particular
problem area and prepare a report based on the study of the course by taking

one particular problem faced by the different assesses. '__——/\
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RELEVANCE OBJECTIVES AND EXPECTED OUTCOME OF THECOURSE

OBJECTIVE

P.G. and Research Department of Commerce Sree Narayana College, Kollam
offers 25 hours Certificate Course on Return Filing (Income Tax & GST). The
main objectives of the course are:

To Equip Students with the specialized knowledge in the field of Taxation
System.

It provides opportunity to learn Indian Taxation System and enhance
their skills in the field of Taxation.

Equipping the students for career in various vocations.

Equipping the students foe Self-Employment and application oriented
jobs in Government, PSU’s, Private Organizations

COURSE DURATION: 25 Hours

ELIGIBILITY: All B.COM. & M.COM Final year students are eligible.

Salient features of certificate course

. Theory and Practical session as per curriculum

. Lectures include entire process of Filing of Return and Evaluation
Process.

. At the end of course candidate will be able to file the Income Tax return

° of Direct Tax & Indirect Tax.

. A certificate will be issued to the successful candidates (_’/\ ;
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LIST OF MEMBERS OF BOARD OF STUDIES

Members

Dr.R .Raveendran
Dr.G.Jayadevan
Dr. A Rajashekaran
Sri.AnilRaj.V

Smt. Preseeja.P.J

(External member) (/D/
(External member) ﬁ%{/ y

(Internal member))r'\("/
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Module 1 (6 hours)

° Introduction of Tax (Direct and Indirect)

. Tax Resident (Resident and Non-Resident)
. Sources of Income

. Deductions and Gross Total Income

. Tax Filing (Introduction)

Learning outcomes: After successful completion of this module candidate will
be able to understand the basic structure of Direct Tax.

Module 2 (7 hours)

. E-Filing, Filing up income tax returns by various types of assesses and
documentation.

. Tax Planning, Avoidance and Evasion.

o Double Taxation Avoidance

o Penalties and Prosecution

Learning outcomes: After successful completion of this module candidate will
be able to file return of various assesses.

Module 3 (5 hours)

. Heads of income (Introduction)

. Income from Salary

. Income from House Property

. Income from Business or Profession

Learning outcomes: After successful completion of this module candidate will
be able to different heads of income

Module 4 (7 hours)

® Income from Capital gain

® Income from other source

® Set off and carry forward of losses

Learning outcomes:- After successful completion of this module candidate will
be able to process their GST through E-Resources. /\ '
,&0 g
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PROJECT WORK

The student shall be required to write a Project Report based on the case study
of any aspect of either of Income Tax . He/She shall focus on a particular
problem area and prepare a report based on the study of the course by taking
one particular problem faced by the different assesses.

TOTAL 30 HOURS
Classes starts from July 5 2019 \/\ ’
/kr\(""
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AGENDA : BOS TO BE HELD ON June 15, 2019

NOTICE

SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE KOLLAM

P.G and Research department of Commerce

A meeting of the Board of Studies of the Department regarding Certificate course on Mutual
fundwill be held on 15.06.2020 at 10:00 AM in the Commerce Department.

You are requested to make it convenient to attend the same.

AGENDA FOR PROPOSED BOARD OF STUDIES (BoS) MEETING

Item No. 1 : Regarding approval of the Certificate course

Iltem No. 2 : To consider the approval of scheme and syllabi of the certificate course

Iltem No. 3: Regarding the arrangements of Infra structure .

3

Smt.Preseeja.P.J

Board of studies Member Secretary

Gt;{aﬂlhm )

Principal —
Sree Narayana College >
Kollam

/fé\/'

Dr.R.sunilkumar(Principal)

Board of studies Chairman

Py
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SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE KOLLAM
CERTIFICATE COURSE 2019-20

SI No. Candidate Code [Name of Candidate Department Signature

1 15918132025 |ANAND TS COMMERCE Ana Lt

2 15918132038 [Saubhagya U M COMMERCE G e 02

3 15918132003 |Devika. s COMMERCE DoviloesS
4 15921132003 [Sruthi.s COMMERCE % TR
5 15921132004 |Ganga Santhosh COMMERCE | _

6 15921132005 |Aiswarya Anilkumar COMMERCE JARe-Avwy
7 15921132006 |Anuja J A COMMERCE gm

8 15921132007 [Mitha s Biju COMMERCE N

9 15921132008 |Gowri Nanthana G COMMERCE s
10 15921132009 |Anjana Viswan COMMERCE { Lpyeme
11 15921132010|Sanooj S COMMERCE Ceonoe;S—
12 15921132011 |Vishnu S Arun COMMERCE NN
13 15921132012 [Siji.S COMMERCE =A%
14 15921132013 |varsha vijayan COMMERCE \"A"\LL'/
15 15921132014 [Roshni Chandran R S COMMERCE &R A\
16 15921132015 [adya BS COMMERCE yer
17 15921132016 Ay senar COMMERCE IR Ades
18 15921132017 |Megha S COMMERCE Meaha$.
19 15921132018 |Megha V COMMERCE hot o
20 15921132019 | Mithra J COMMERCE XA
21 15921132020 |Devootty. b COMMERCE D aser
22 15921132021 |Sukanya. s COMMERCE E T
22 15921132022 |Abhiram M S COMMERCE R
23 15921132023 |Meenu.T COMMERCE Wholee—
24 15921132024 |Layana. R. Nair COMMERCE SR oo
25 15921132025 |Asna N COMMERCE Alue—
26 15921132026 | Gouri krishna COMMERCE Oy ranmie
27 15921132027 |Asna shaji COMMERCE —Aesg
28 15921132028 |Gowri Nandana G R COMMERCE Qo=
28 15921132029 [shahina.R COMMERCE ARy
29 15921132030 |Amal Hussain COMMERCE FeRe
30 15921132031 |Aswathi M COMMERCE DA s
31 15921132044 | phanalekshmi P COMMERCE Droslale
32 15921132045 |Nehas COMMERCE N ol
33 15921132046 | Akhitha Krishnan COMMERCE W on K
34 15921132047 |Nandana mj COMMERCE oo Ko —
35 15921132048 |Akhila. s COMMERCE Lowcie s
36 15921132049 [Roshel J Ben Pinto COMMERCE (2R NT—

},‘(‘/
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SERIAL NUMBER NAME

30

1 ANAND TS
2 Saubhagya UM
3 Devika. s
4 Sruthi.S
5 Ganga Santhosh
6 Aiswarya Anilkumar
7 Anuja J A
8 mitha s biju
9 Gowri Nanthana G
10 Anjana Viswan
11 Sanooj s
12 Vishnu S Arun
13 Siji
14 varsha vijayan

15 Roshni Chandran R S

16 Adya BS

17 Anijitha S Babu

18 Megha S

19 Megha V

20 Mithra J

21 devootty. b

22 Sukanya. s

22 Abhiram M S

23 Meenu.T

24 Layana. R. Nair

25 Asna N

26 Gouri krishna

27 Asna shaji

28 Gowri Nandana G R

28 Shahina.R

29 Amal Hussain
Aswathi M

31 Dhanalekshmi P

32 Neha.s

33 Akhitha Krishnan

34 Nandana mj

35 Akhila. s

36 Roshel J Ben Pinto

LIST OF STUDENTS APPLIEC
SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE,

CLASS

BCOM

BA English

B com

B.com

B.Com

Bcom

B. com

bsc chemistry
B.Com

Bsc physics
BA economics
Ba Philosophy
Bcom

Bcom

Bcom

B.Com
M.Com
M.Com
M.Com
M.Com

ba political scie
b.a political sc
B.com

B.com

B com

BA economics
BA economics
BA economics
Bcom

BA economics

B.com
B com
BA.Economics
Bcom
Bcom
B com
Bcom

CONTACT NUN

9188852808
7306607761
9745242759
7736984190
8086696101
7994604746
9497748514
7994850429
7560802452
7994639110
9946411645
7510831418
7306580765
8078344331
8089860893
9745139648
7994175952
7025348015
7025422134
9895371151
9539340738
7025082456
7034860677
9947811825
9544156163
8136909179
9747754003
9778760623
8281687920
9656515686

8590545092
9946644720
7736542987
7736545263
6238482393
8590815907
6282009566

e
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SERIAL NUMBER NAME CLASS CONTACT NUM
1 ANAND TS BCOM 9188852808
2 Saubhagya UM BA English 7306607761
3 Devika. s B com 9745242759
4 Sruthi.S B.com 7736984190
5 Ganga Santhosh B.Com 8086696101
6 Aiswarya Anilkumar Bcom 7994604746
7 AnujaJ A B. com 9497748514
8 mitha s biju bsc chemistry 7994850429
9 Gowri Nanthana G B.Com 7560802452

10 Anjana Viswan Bsc physics 7994639110
11 Sanooj s BA economics 9946411645
12 Vishnu S Arun Ba Philosophy 7510831418
13 Siji Bcom 7306580765
14 varsha vijayan Bcom 8078344331
15 Roshni Chandran RS Bcom 8089860893
16 Adya BS B.Com 9745139648
17 Anijitha S Babu M.Com 7994175952
18 Megha S M.Com 7025348015
19 Megha V M.Com 7025422134
20 Mithra J M.Com 9895371151
21 devootty. b ba political scie 9539340738
22 Sukanya. s b.a political sc 7025082456
22 Abhiram M S B.com 7034860677
23 Meenu.T B.com 9947811825
24 Layana. R. Nair B com 9544156163
25 Asna N BA economics 8136909179
26 Gouri krishna BA economics 9747754003
27 Asna shaji BA economics 9778760623
28 Gowri Nandana G R Bcom 8281687920
28 Shahina.R BA economics 9656515686
29 Amal Hussain

30 Aswathi M B.com 8590545092
31 Dhanalekshmi P B com 9946644720
32 Neha.s BA.Economics 7736542987
33 Akhitha Krishnan Bcom 7736545263
34 Nandana mj Bcom 6238482393
35 Akhila. s B com 8590815907
36 Roshel J Ben Pinto "Bcom 6282009566
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LIST OF STUDENTS APPLIEC
SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE,
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SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE,KOLLAM
PG AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

e

2019-20
MARKGIST

The marks obtained by the student SILS, 6th sem Bcom in the examination
for the certificate course of INCOME TAX AND RETURN FILING conducted by
PG and Research Department of Commerce, Sree Narayana College,Kollam.

-

MARK ATTENDED MINIMUM FOR PASS MAXIMUM MARKS
80 : ’ 50~ - 1100 '

~

/.

Dr.ARA. .. KARAN
Head of the Uepartment -
PG Dept. oi Commerce

Sree Narayana College. r v!lam- 691001
Email- drrajasckaran?i wgmail.com
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SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE,KOLLAM
PG AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
2019-20

MARKLIST

The marks obtained by the student MEENU.T, 6th sem Bcom in the
examination for the certificate course of INCOME TAX AND RETURN FILING
conducted by PG and Research Department of Commerce, Sree Narayana
College,Kollam.

MARK.ATTENDED MINIMUM FOR PASS MAXIMUM MARKS

83 50 100

-/ ’

/>r'\(\/

Dr. A RAJASEKARAN
Head of the Department
PG Dept. of Cainmerce
Sree Narayana Collye. + ollam- 691001
Email- drrajaseka:an 75 @gmail.com
M 117943




PG AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMIMIERCE

MARKLIST

2019-20

L e

SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE,KOLLAM

The marks obtained by the student SHAHINA.R, 6th sem Bcom in the
examination for the certificate course of INCOME TAX AND RETURN FILING
conducted by PG and Research Department of Commerce, Sree Narayana

College,Kollam.

MARK ATTENDED

MINIMUM FOR PASS

MAXIMUM MARKS

81

50

100

/ |

N

Dr. A RAJASEKARAN
Head of the Department
PG Dept. of Commerce
Sree Narayana College, Kollam- 691007
Email- dirajasekaran76@gmail.com:
~"" Mob: 8745497943




PG AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MARKLIST

2019-20

SREE NARAYANA COLLEG E,KOLLAM

The marks obtained by the student AMAL HUSSAIN, 6th sem Bcom in the
examination for the certificate course of INCOME TAX AND RETURN FILING
conducted by PG and_ Research Department of Commerce, Sree Narayana

College,Kollam.

. ey

MARK ATTENDED

MINIMUM FOR PASS

MAXIMUM MARKS

82

50

100

/ ,

Phgl

Dr. A RAJASEKARAN
Head of the Department
PG Dept. of Commerce
Sree Narayana College, Kollam- 691001
Email- drrajasekaran76@gmail.com -
Moh: 9745497943
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